A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of US$9.50 per ADS would increase (decrease) our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after giving effect to
this offering by US$7.7 million the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS after giving effect to this offering by US$0.05 per ordinary share and US$0.10 per
ADS and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS to new investors in this offering by US$0.45 per ordinary share and US$0.90 per ADS,
assuming no change to the number of ADSs offered by us as set forth on the front cover of this prospectus, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us.

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2018, the differences between existing shareholders and the new investors with respect to the number of
ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs or shares) purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share and per ADS paid before deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. The total number of ordinary shares does

65

Per
Ordinary

Share  Per ADS
Assumed initial public offering price  US$ 4.75 US$ 9.50
Net tangible book value as of June 30, 2018  US$ (1.00) US$ (2.00)
Pro forma net tangible book value after giving effect to the conversion of our preferred shares  US$ 0.19 US$ 0.38
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after giving effect to the conversion of our preferred shares and this

offering  US$ 0.63 US$ 1.26
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in this offering  US$ 4.12 US$ 8.24

Table of Contents

not include Class A ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the over-allotment option granted to the underwriters.

   The pro forma as adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only. Our net tangible book value following the completion of this offering is subject to adjustment based on the actual
initial public offering price of the ADSs and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.

   The discussion and tables above assume no exercise of any share options outstanding as of the date of this prospectus. As of the date of this prospectus, there are 5,244,896 ordinary shares